
General Council Listening Opportunities 

If you would like to visit with a member of General Council, to share your feelings, or to talk 

about an issue, or express concerns, this is your opportunity.  Members of General Council 

have outlined times and places to be available for conversation.   

BATH - Dick Schied (Vice-Moderator of Presbytery)- at the Bath church Tues. Feb 17, 2:00-

4:00 and Thurs. Feb. 19, 2:00-4:00 

CORNING – David Kilgore (Moderator of Presbytery) – at the Corning church, Sun. Feb 1, 

12:30-2:30 

GENEVA – Ellen Reynolds (Member-at Large) – at the Geneva Church, Mon. Feb 9 10:00-

noon and Mon, Feb 23, 1:00-3:00  

HAMMONDSPORT – Nancy Meehan Yao (chair, Preparation for Ministry) – at the 

Hammondsport church, Mon. Feb 2, 1:00-3:00; Tues. Feb 17, 10 AM to 1 PM, Wed. 

Feb 25, 4:00-5:00 

PENN YANN - Jim Yao (chair, Budget & Finance Committee) – at Presbytery Center in Penn 

Yan, Wed. Feb. 4, 10AM-4 PM, Wed. Feb. 18, 10:00–noon; Wed. Feb 25, 10 AM – 4 PM 

PENN YAN -  David Kilgore (Moderator of Presbytery)  at Penn Yan Church, Mon. Feb. 16.  

10:00-noon 

SENECA FALLS - Leah Ntuala (chair, Nominating Committee) – at Cafe XIX in Seneca Falls, 

Tues. Feb 3, 10:00 and Wed. Feb 11, at 10 am.  

SODUS - Gail Heimberger (Chair of Council)- at the Sodus Church, Sun. Feb. 15, 12:30-2:30 

TRUMANSBURG – Kris Alling (elder commissioner to GA) and Cheryl Peeples (Past 

Moderator) – at the eating area of the Shur-Save, Trumansburg, Thurs. Feb. 26, 1-3 

p.m. 

WOLCOTT - Russ Roth (Vice-Chair of Council) – at the Wolcott restaurant, Monday, Feb 9 

and Tues. Feb 10, 1:00-3:00 pm 

  
 

 

 

 

 


